
stt 7teT7- FÎYA dHE, faFeyt (Braa) 495006 

gTY:07752 246322, aa: 07752 246472 
favura fau faum 

SECL/BSP/M&S/EA/ 2183 

South Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

Regd. Office Seepat Road, Bilas pur, (CG) 495006 
PHONE: 07752 246322 FAX : 07752 246472 

Marketing & Sales Department 

Date: 04-03-2021 

Sale of coal under Special Forward e-Auction 
for Power Producers Phase-8 of 2020-21 (March' 21 May' 21) 

Power Producers, desirous of procuring coal from the mines of SECL through Special Forward e- 
Auction for Power Producers for own consumption, are hereby notified that the following are 
schedule of dates and the details of source/grade/size-wise quantities offered for sale by Road and 
Rail mode through Special Forward c-Auction for Power Producers for 2020-21 Phase -8. 

Schedule of datess 
Event Schedule 

Service 

Provider 
Registration with service provider 

Submission of EMD (in Form of BG) 

Submission of EMD (in Form of D/D, RTGS etc.) 
Special Forward e-Auction 

04-03-2021 15-03-2021 
04-03-2021 11-03-2021 
04-03-2021 15-03-2021 
Tuesday, 16 March 2021 

MJS 

Limited 

Source-wise Grade-wise offer 
No. of Reserve 

Price 
Mod Area Source Grade &Size Offered Qty 

No. 
lots Rakes 

Rail Raigarh Korichapar Siding GI5 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 720 389400 100 
GI1 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1158 100000 

Bhatgaon Jagannathpur OC 
G12 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1076 60000 

Bisrampur Balrampur UG G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 993 50000 

Dipka Dipka OC 1158 400000 
GII Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

Gevra Gevra OC 1158 600000 
Manikpur OC 

(Forest Land) 
Korba G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 993 200000 

Kusmunda Kusmunda OC GII Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1158 600000 

Road Chhal OC G15 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 720 500000 

G12 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1076 170000 

Gare Pelma G14 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 910 95000 
IV/2&3 GIS Sized ROM (-250 mm) 12000 20 

Raigarh G16 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 617 20000 

Baroud OCM 720 150000 
GI5 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

720 300000 Jampali OC 
GI5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 720 80000 

Jampali OC G12 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 1076 40000 

Grand Total_ 3766400 17 100 

The Special Forward E Auction for Power Producers- Phase-8 of 2020-21 will be conducted 

as per the terms and condition of the scheme of Special Forward e-Auction for Power Producers. 

However, the modalities for Special Forward e-Auction Phase-8 of 2020-21 will stand modified 
to the following extent: 

Applicable price on the date of dispatch of coal would be variable in line with the changes in 
the notified price of CIL, i.e. the percentage increase over the Reserve Price arising out of price 
revision, if any, on the date of dispatch. However, any change in the methodology/guiding 
principle for determining the reserve price in subsequent days would not be applicable for 

revision of current method of determining the reserve price, except for such change in the 

notified price as mentioned above. 

Page I of 3 



2. Bidders will have to bid for Source-wise, grade wise quantity in aggregate and month wise coal 

value is to be deposited as per extant practice. 
3. For all road-borne supply, the validity period of lifting agairnst successful quantity shall be3 

months from March'21 (March' 21-May' 21). The validity period for lifting of coal shall be 45 
days beyond May' 21 against the quantity allocated for May'21 (Last month of 3 months lifting 
period) subject to deposition of coal value. For Rail supply, validity for taking allotment will be 

within 30 days of the last date of paying installments of coal value for the month by buyers and 

supply will be made as per extant railway rules. 
4 Successful bidders, after winning bid quantity in the auction, shall have to give a declaration 

to SECL, distributing the aggregate quantity in 3 months (March' 21- May 21) within 7 days 
of auction. However, the distribution of lifting program can be recast if needed based on mutual 
consent of buyer and seller. 

5. In case of non-submission of said distribution of the quantity by the successful bidders, SECL 

will distribute the quantity booked in equal monthly installments for 3 months. 
6 The successful bidders after said auction will be required to deposit coal value for supply in a 

month with the concerned coal company in two installments as per their choice. The First 

installment to be given within 10 working days of the respective month and the second 

installment to be paid by successful bidder within the last working day of the month. 

Z. Bidders who have already registered for participating in the earlier phases of Special Forward 
e-auction and Special e-Auction conducted earlier shall be eligible to participate subject to 

deposition of required EMD 
8. As per clause 4 of Special Forward e-Auction Scheme for Power Producers, applicable rate of 

EMD will be 10% of reserve price of e-auction in case Bank Draft/RTGS/NEFT/e-transfer and 

20% of reserve price of e-auction in case of Bank Guarantee. 

9 The validity of the Bank Guarantee shall be throughout the pendency of lifting i.e. from starting 

date to the last eligible date for lifting of coal plus 45 days in case of Road mode. The validity 

of BG shall be at least throughout the pendency of lifting plus 90 days in case of Rail which 

will be extendable as desired by SECL in case of Rail Supply. 

10. Bank Guarantee is to be submitted in line with guidelines laid out in Notice dated 17/07/2020 
for "Operation of Usance LC, IRLC and other financial functions including receiving of BGs in 

respect of coal supply at Bilaspur" (Annex-I) 

11.The bidders who have applied for CTO: The bidders who has applied for renewal of CTO of the 
respective plant and yet to receive the valid NOC from the respective State Pollution Control 

Board are required to furnish the proof of application to the State Pollution Control Board along 

with an affidavit declaring that the copy of original certificate will be submitted within 3 months 

from the date of expiry of CT0 or validity period for lifting coal whichever is earlier. However, 

the bidder along with proof of application to the State Pollution Control Board needs to submit 

the copy of affidavit, duly notarized, if it is already submitted for participating in the earlier 

phases of Special Forward e-Auction. 

Bidders who are yet to apply for renewal of CTO which will expire during the pendency of lifting 
Those bidders shall have to submit an undertaking (in form of affidavit duly notarized) stating 

that they will submit the copy of application documents for renewal of CTO to the respective 

State Pollution Control Board and the copy of original CTO will be submitted within 3 months 

from the date of expiry of the CTO or end of validity period for lifting coal whichever is earlier. 

12.In case of deposition of security deposit in the form of BG, the successful bidders shall be 
depositing applicable full coal value against the monthly distributed quantity. The BG shall 

remain as security with Coal Company, in case of default in lifting the coal, company shall 

encash the applicable amount from the BG giving 10 days' notice to the successful bidder, and 

in case the amount under encashment is paid by the bidder within 10 days the BG shall not 

be encashed. Otherwise, the BG shall be encashed in full irrespective of amount of forfeiture. 

However, the bidders shall have the option to deposit fresh BG to take back the security deposit 
available with Coal Company. In case of non-deposition of fresh BG the encashed amount will 
remain as cash security deposit to coal company. 

Page 2 of 3 

U 



13.It may be noted that by participating in the Special Forward e-Auction for Power Producers, the bidder shall be deemed to have undertaken that they will ensure the compliance of all the MoEF stipulations with regard to usage of coal in their respective Power Plants, absolving SECL from all the responsibility in this regard. The registered Bidders shall be required to record their acceptance aftcr login, of the above undertaking along with Terms & Conditions of the c-Auction beforc participation in the actual Bidding Process. 14.As per the approval of ClL Board, the cnabling provisions for Change of mode from Rail to Road under Special Forward c-Auction is cncloscd as Annexurc-Y. 
For format ot Bank Guarantee and othcr relevant details consumers/customers are advised to visit 
the websites of Coal India Limited (www.coalindia.in) and SECL (www.secl-cil.in) The websites, e-mail address & postal address etc. of the aforementioned service provider and 
SECL are given below: 

1. M/s M Junction Services Lid, Godrcj Watcr Sidc, 3rd Floor Tower 1, Plot V, Block DP, Sector V, Salt Lake Kolkata, West Bcngal- 700091 rHTN 0 /Ph No: 033-66106100 
HTT/Website: http/www.coaljunction.in 
/E-Mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in 
t7-TATE/Toll-frec Helpline: 1800-419-20001 

2. Office Of General Manager (Marketing & Sales) 
South Eastern Coalfields Ltd, Seepat Road, Bilaspur (C.G) 
Website: www.secl-cil. in 
Contact Person: GM (M&S), SECL, Seepat Road, Bilaspur 
Phone No 07752-246322 

SECL reserves the right to modify the particulars of e-Auction as above or withdraw the notice at 

any point of time, which would be duly notified on SECL's website i.e. www.secl-cil.in and also on 
Service Provider's website. 

General Manager (M&S) 
SECL,Bilaspur 

Copy to: oya321 

Notice Board, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

DT (0), SECL, Bilaspur 

DT (P&P), SECL, Bilaspur 

. 

2. 

3. 

4. CVo, SECL, Bilaspur 
5. GM (M&S), CIL 
6. GM (System), SECL, Bilaspur-To please display this notice along with Annexures in the website of 

SECL 

7. GM, SECL all Areas 

8. GM (F), SECL, Bilaspur 

Chief Manager (F), Sales Finance, SECL, Bilaspur 

10. Chief Manager (Public Relation), SECIL- To please make arrangement for printing this notice in Daily 
local/ national newspapers for wide publicity. 

11. All sectional heads, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

9. 

12. MJS Limited 

Page 3 of 3 



ANNExTc 

South Eeaster:: Coeiffeide Lirited 
/ 

(:u1m0CI198GO03Jib 
Regd. Ofico: Srepat Road, Blapur (CG) «95 006 

MARKETING & SALES DEPARTMENT 
Phene: 07752-246112, far01737-2447 

Wite: www.stti.gov.in 

No SECL/DSP/2MAS/33/St.ES/_?&8. Datc 7.07.2020 

NOTICE 
Sub.:Operation of Usance LC, IRLC and uther linancial functions includiny receiving of BGs in 

Tcspcct of coal supply at Bilazpur 

Th:s is lo: info:matiort of ali conce:nei tat canszquet upar clos1un: of SECL, Ko!kelz O!licc urd 

shi!ing of its fuaction to SEC:, Dilaspu, it hus ben decided witl: the upproral of Competent A:uthori:y, 
nteraa, as »clow: 

Herccsorth, t:e operalion of Usancc LC, IRIC And other irrarncial Sunctions including feceiving o BG in respect of Coal Supply will be currirc o:t by S:aie» Fi:1ace, SECL Hars., Bila sp:ir. 
2. 1c following Iwo Sauiks ias menticrned below ave becn ide::tiieú lor abovc purposcs: 

-l Stale Bank of Incia, 
SME Branck, Galaxy Heights, 

Vyapar Vihar, 9ilaspur (CG) - 495001 

IPSC SBINO004177 

tij A/e No. 1596002160001610 
Punjab National Bauik, 
Budhwari Bazar Brunch, Bilaspur 

IFSC PUNEO159000 
Branch Cocle 01 177 
E.i?nai) svi.04:7*s b:.cc.1 

* ****** * * **** 

3. BGs wll aiso br rcccivcd at B:lis1ii with a condition tha: thc »zne wili lbr payablc at Bilaspu. 
The add:cssct:at No 2 in the IG ormat s1s! Se ter:i:rd as Jicer !:-ChGrge, Sales Firance, SECL, Baspur 

5 SECL reacrvea lthe nghi i¢ raccly tlhc asorc nclice withoI: any rior intimnjion. 

General Munager [M&S) 
IGencral hManage |Fin !/HOD, SEC, Biaspur 

21 (inancc]. SECL. Kolkälu 

TS to D (), SECL, Bila:pu: 

TS ta DT |PLP). SECL, Bilasp1 
51 l Scctio: Heais, M&S Nep:i. SEC, Oiasit 
61 Man»ee: (Fin./Salee Accounts), SEC, ilaspur: fe skalt be looking oter for recoiang. venyi:g. operatng & 

monituring the iC, iRIC, BGs a:d keeping copies tthercof. Original 0Cs *cuver, wi bs set by iim for sufe rustucy to drxignaad Offcer n BC Srctsor of SECL Hiqrs., Bilcspr 7 SECL Webaic 
S Notuce Bcard 



Anncxure-Y 

Enabling conditions under Special Forward/Exelusive e-auction for exercísing option for 

change of Mode from Rail to Road 

a) Successful bidders under Special Forward c-Auction or Exclusive e-Auction, sourcing 

coal through Rail mode with quantity leftover for supply may be given an additional 

option to take coal through Temporary Road Source(s) from the linked mines of the 

auctioned siding or any other source(s) as decided by the coal company considering 

availability of coal in the Temporary Road Source(s), logistics availability etc. 

b) The price payable by the consumer for supply of coal through Temporary Road Source 

would be the summation of: 

A. Notified price applicable for regulated sector in case of Special Forward e- 

Auction or Notified price applicable for non-regulated sector in case of' Exclusive 

e-auction, as the case may be. 

AND in addition 

B. higher of the following- 

i. Highest % premium received on the Original Rail Source in the particular 
auction where the bidder had participated 

ii. Highest % premium over notified price for the Temporary Road Source under 

any c-auction (i.e. all e-auctions under sume scheme) during current financial 

year and last financial year (if available) 

c) This dispcnsation is to be offered against those Original Rail Source(s) where more than 

one month's rakes are pending to be supplied under Special Forward/Exclusive E- 

Auction 

d) Coal Company shall endeavor to re-insiate the supplies from the Original/ Auctioned 

Rail Source as soon as possible. 

e) Coal Company shall ensure that no financial loss is incurred by them through the exercise 

of this option. 

Coal Company shall ensure that the exercise of this option does not aflect the existing 

commitments from the chosen Temporary Road Source. 

g)Such a decision, whenever taken by the subsidiary coal company, should be executed in 
a transparent manner duly notifying the same on compuny website/ notice boards etc. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

